
 
 
 
 
 

 
Kendall Institute Advisory Board Roster 

2022-2023 
Chair 

Peter Szto, Chair 

University of Nebraska-Omaha 

Appointment: July 2022 – June 2023 

Email: pszto@unomaha.edu  

 

Organizational Representatives 

 

Council on Social Work Education 

Darla Spence Coffey, President 

Email: dcoffey@cswe.org  

 

Commission on Global Social Work Education  

Golam Mathbor, Chair 

Monmouth University 

Appointment: July 2022 – June 2024 

International Association of Schools of Social Work  

Annamaria Campanini, President 

Email: annamaria@iassw-aiets.org  

 

North American and Caribbean Schools of Social 

Work   

 

Email: gmathbor@monmouth.edu 

 

Members 

 
Martha Bragin 
Hunter College 
Appointment: September 2020 – June 2023 
Email: mbragin@hunter.cuny.edu  
 
Carol Cohen 
Adelphi University  
Appointment: July 2022 – June 2025 
Email: cohen5@adelphi.edu  
 
Elaine Congress 
Fordham University 
Appointment: September 2020 – June 2023 
Email: congress@fordham.edu  
 
 
 
 

 
Shirley Gatenio Gabel 
Fordham University 
Appointment: July 2020 – June 2023 
Email: gateniogabe@fordham.edu 
 
Lynne Healy 
University of Connecticut 
Email: lynne.healy@uconn.edu  
 
 
Sharon Milligan 
Case Western Reserve University 
Appointment: July 2020 – June 2023 
Email: sem@case.edu  
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Kendall Institute Advisory Board Roster 

2022-2023 
 
Chathapuram Ramanathan 
Illinois State University 
Appointment: September 2020 – June 2023 
Email: craman1@ilstu.edu  
 
Barbara Shank 
University of St. Thomas 
Appointment: July 2022 – June 2025 
Email: BWSHANK@stthomas.edu  
 
Cudore Snell 
Howard University 
Appointment: September 2020 – June 2023 
Email: csnell@howard.edu  

mailto:craman1@ilstu.edu
mailto:BWSHANK@stthomas.edu
mailto:csnell@howard.edu

